uniform items may be dry cleaned at County expense twice (2 cleanings) per year

D. Plain Clothes Allowance.

Employees who are assigned to regular non-uniformed positions for a period of
longer than six (6) months shall receive an initial clothing allowance of one
thousand five hundred dollars ($1500.00), and thereafter on the twelve (12) month
anniversary of appointment to a continuing non-uniformed position, the employee
shall receive a clothing allowance of seven hundred fifty dollars ($750.00).
Employees are expected to use the clothing allowance funds to purchase clothing

[...]

o Teamsters Medical Plan Z

Washington Teamsters Dental Plan B

Teamsters Vision Care Trust

Teamsters Plan A Life and AD&D

Effective the first full pay period in the month following the date of ratification,
the County's medical contribution (Cap) shall be one thousand five hundred
thirty-eight dollars ts ($1538.00) and the employee shall pay the difference by
payroll deduction. Effective January 1,2026, the County will pay up to one
thousand five hundred eighty-eight dollars (S1588.00) toward the cost of
insurance and the employee shall pay the difference by payroll deduction.
Effective January 1,2027, the County willpay up to one thousand six hundred
thirty-eight dollars (S1638.00) toward the cost of insurance and the employee
shall pay the difference by payroll deduction.

The County will continue to pay the composite rate for full family coverage (or
the pro-rata amount for part-time job share employees) for the plan described